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Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

93.6
34.1
82.4
17.1
29.3
43.2

2,161
1,266
3,993
36

1,694
157

1,398
25,027

639.2
251.6
356.6
75.7
172.3
279.9

7,902
4,031
8,621
118

4,469
353

3,714
67,571

636.2
261.6
372.7
129.5
185.2
309.3

18,950
8,115
7,534
180

6,887
701

5,387
98,163

1,070.6
378.6
459.6
166.7
269.3
370.1

22,477
9,636
8,205
209

6,524
764

6,204
115,094

1,694.9
352.9
549.5
173.4
360.2
404.2

23,065
9,662
8,527
156

6,356
739

6,937
116,187

3,137.3
505.4
613.2
211.4
465.3
469.4

27,672
9,323
14,080
141

4,714
812

9,241
157,398

7,435.5
612.2
692.4
238.9
622.7
641.1

20,398
9,426
17,927

90
3,429
513

7,036
161,096

8,247.6
860.0
624.7
237.2
558.9
649.1

10,918
3,843
9,262
43

1,355
190

2,785
83,370

8,887.3
560.0
534.6
331.3
499.2
532.0

7,175
1,786
3,706
14
386
53
927

33,246

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

18	to	24 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

25	to	34 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

35	to	44 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

45	to	54 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

55	to	64 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

65	to	74 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

75	to	84 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

85+ Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

37.7

48.1

4,927
3,401
27,404

286.3

278.3

13,251
14,549
68,979

310.7

314.3

16,714
25,747
103,456

391.4

387.1

18,857
29,146
121,110

539.6

418.2

19,351
30,112
122,166

695.2

485.3

16,033
38,254
169,094

911.7

656.1

10,445
38,369
171,101

988.8

666.5

4,661
18,553
88,552

1,072.7

555.4

2,051
9,827
35,415

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


