Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerate to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	25,027	43.2
than 18	Black or African American	1,398	29.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	157	17.1
	Asian	1,694	82.4
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	36	34.1
	Two or more races	3,993	93.6
	Other	1,266	
	Not Reported/Missing	2,161	
18 to 24	White	67,571	279.9
	Black or African American	3,714	172.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	353	75.7
	Asian	4 469	356.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	118	251.6
	Two or more races	8 621	639.2
	Other	4.031	033.2
	Not Reported/Missing	7,902	
25 to 34	White	98,163	309.3
20 10 54	Black or African American	5,387	185.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	701	129.5
	Asian	6.887	372 7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	180	261.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Two or more races	7.534	261.6
	Two or more races Other		636.2
		8,115	
	Not Reported/Missing	18,950	
35 to 44	White	115,094	370.1
	Black or African American	6,204	269.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	764	166.7
	Asian	6,524	459.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	209	378.6
	Two or more races	8,205	1,070.6
	Other	9,636	
	Not Reported/Missing	22,477	
45 to 54	White	116,187	404.2
	Black or African American	6,937	360.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	739	173.4
	Asian	6,356	549.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	156	352.9
	Two or more races	8,527	1,694.9
	Other	9,662	
	Not Reported/Missing	23,065	
55 to 64	White	157,398	469.4
	Black or African American	9,241	465.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	812	211.4
	Asian	4,714	613.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	141	505.4
	Two or more races	14,080	3,137.3
	Other	9,323	5,137.3
	Not Reported/Missing	27,672	
6E to 7/1	Not keported/Missing White	161,096	641.1
65 to 74	White Black or African American	7.036	622.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	7,036	238 9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	3.429	238.9
	7131011	3,429	05L
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander		612.2
	Two or more races	17,927	7,435.5
	Other	9,426	
	Not Reported/Missing	20,398	
75 to 84	White	83,370	649.1
	Black or African American	2,785	558.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	190	237.2
	Asian	1,355	624.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	43	860.0
	Two or more races	9,262	8,247.6
	Other	3,843	
	Not Reported/Missing	10,918	
85+	White	33,246	532.0
	Black or African American	927	499.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	53	331.3
	Asian	386	534.6
		14	560.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander		

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger	Not Hispanic or Latino	27,404	48.1
than 18	Missing/Not Reported	3,401	
	Hispanic or Latino	4,927	37.7
18 to 24	Not Hispanic or Latino	68,979	278.3
	Missing/Not Reported	14,549	
	Hispanic or Latino	13,251	286.3
25 to 34	Not Hispanic or Latino	103,456	314.3
	Missing/Not Reported	25,747	
	Hispanic or Latino	16,714	310.7
35 to 44	Not Hispanic or Latino	121,110	387.1
	Missing/Not Reported	29,146	
	Hispanic or Latino	18,857	391.4
45 to 54	Not Hispanic or Latino	122,166	418.2
	Missing/Not Reported	30,112	
	Hispanic or Latino	19,351	539.6
55 to 64	Not Hispanic or Latino	169,094	485.3
	Missing/Not Reported	38,254	
	Hispanic or Latino	16,033	695.2
65 to 74	Not Hispanic or Latino	171,101	656.1
	Missing/Not Reported	38,369	
	Hispanic or Latino	10,445	911.7
75 to 84	Not Hispanic or Latino	88,552	666.5
	Missing/Not Reported	18,553	
	Hispanic or Latino	4,661	988.8
85+	Not Hispanic or Latino	35,415	555.4
	Missing/Not Reported	9,827	
	Hispanic or Latino	2,051	1,072.7